Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's last name previously recorded on Reel 017998 Frame 0954. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the remainder of the information as recorded in the original assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James Andrew Senkiw	05/25/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aqua Innovations, Inc.
Street Address:	6101 Baker Road
City:	Minnetonka
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55345

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10732326

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(612)349-9266 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-349-3009 Email: mitchell@ptslaw.com

Correspondent Name: J. Paul Haun

Address Line 1: 4800 IDS Center, 80 South 8th Street Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4056.02US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Paul Haun

Total Attachments: 4

source=4056.02-US-01 - Assignment#page1.tif source=4056.02-US-01 - Assignment#page2.tif source=4056.02-US-01 - Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0246** 500458785

source=4056.02-US-01 - Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0247

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	96-20-2006
RECORDATION FO	DRM GOVER 103260542
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
James Andrew Senkew SENKIW	Name: Aqua Innovations, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes V N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6101 Baker Road
Execution Date(s) 25 May 2006	Sulte 206
Assignment — Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Minnetonka
Joint Research Agreement	State: MN
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55345
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
· · ·	s document is being filed together with a new app
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/732,326	B. Patent No.(s)
iorregion	
	(n)
Additional numbers	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name:Kathleen R. Terry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	_ Authorized to be charged to deposit accor
Street Address: 13840 Johnson St. NE	✓ Enclosed
0.000.7.00.000.	None required (government interest not affe
City: Ham Lake	8. Payment Information
State: MN Zip:55108	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Control of the Contro	Expiration Date
Phone Number: 651 659 9819	b. Deposit Account Number
	
Fax Number: 651 603 1809	Authorized User Name
Email Address: krterry@visl.com	
	Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0954

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0248

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned, residing at the indicated address given below, have invented certain new and useful FLOW-THROUGH OXYGENATOR, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 10 December 2003 (SN 10/732,326) and an application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (International application No. PCT/US2004/041275); and

WHEREAS, AQUA INNOVATIONS, INC., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having an office at 6101 Baker Road, Minnetonka, MN 55345, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries:

NOW THEREFORE, in view of MY relationship with AQUA INNOVATIONS, INC.

and for other valuable consideration, I, the undersigned, do assign and transfer to AQUA
INNOVATIONS, INC. the entire right and title to the aforementioned applications, any
continuation, divisional or continuation-in-part applications, and all Letters Patent which may be
granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTAMENT WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand this 25 day of MAY.

2006.

By:

James Andrew Strikiw

4750 Äldrich Avenue North Minneapolis, MN 55430-3529

State of Minnesota County of Hennepin

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/16/2006

PATENT REEL: 017998 FRAME: 0955

PATENT REEL: 020480 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 02/07/2008